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Answers to Questions 10-14 below will be rated against other like Projects. HCD requests adequate documentation of outcome rates for the period of January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010.  
· This data must correspond with the information provided in the Application.
· If the documentation does not substantiate the information provided in the Application, then the Applicant will be scored a zero (0) for each unsubstantiated response. 
Documents supporting the Outcomes in Questions 10-14 may include:
· HMIS Summary reports. 
· Copies of client outcome lists as submitted to the organization’s Board of Directors.
· Copies of client lists with outcomes. 
Your responses and documentation MUST be organized and received as instructed below:
1. Number your responses and all documentation as it corresponds to questions 10-14.
2. Your responses and all documentation must correspond to the color ‘key’ provided below for questions 10-14.
3. HMIS and Excel Worksheets should be submitted as hard copies in your Application.  (Highlight or change the font color according to the Color Key below)
4. Client confidentiality must be maintained. 
[bookmark: Pg29dash1] 5.  Attach and label all substantiation Documentation as Page 29-1.
Color Key
Response 1 = Blue
   Response 2 = Green
Response 3 =  Red
  Response 4 = Purple
    Response 5 = Orange

	10.  In the last 12 months, what percentage of all clients who have exited your Project have moved into permanent, transitional, or emergency housing (overall placement rate)?
[bookmark: Text58][bookmark: Text56][bookmark: Check163]                       Number of  persons placed /       total number exited =     %	|_| No data collected

	11.  In the last 12 months, what percentage of adult clients have obtained or retained employment as a result of their participation in your Project?
            Number of  adults placed /       total number of adults served =     %	|_| No data collected

	12.  In the last 12 months, what percentage of adult clients have obtained other income (e.g., SSI, TANF, or County general assistance) as a result of their participation in your Project?
             Number of   adults placed /        total number of adults served =     %	|_| No data collected

	13.  In the last 12 months, what percentage of adult clients have stabilized a mental illness or chemical addiction for a minimum of 90 days as a result of their participation in your Project?
              Number of  adults  placed /       total number of adults served with mental illness or chemical addiction=     %  
14.  In the last 12 months, what percentage of adult clients have stabilized a mental illness or chemical addiction for a minimum of 30 days as a result of their participation in your Project?
             Number of adults  placed /       total number adults served with mental illness or chemical   addiction=     % 	|_| No data collected
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